ADP1074-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1115
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP1074 Active Clamp Forward Controller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  Rev. A | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
Fully supported evaluation kit for the ADP1074 active clamp

TDSON-8
Infenion BSC097N06NS
1 Q3 MOSFET N-channel, 150 V, 35 A
(9.6 A continuous)
Fairchild FDMS86200
1 Q4 MOSFET P-channel, 150 V, 1.4 A,
8-lead SOIC
Fairchild FDS86267P
3 Q5 Transistor, NPN, 160 V ,0.8 A,
6-lead SSOT
Fairchild FMBS2383
1 Q6 JFET P-channel, 30 V, 0.225 W,
SOT23
ON Semi MMBFJ177LT1G
1 R1 Resistor, 0603, 1%, DNI N/A N/A
1 R2 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 48.7 Vishay CRCW060348R7FKEA
2 R3, R35, Resistors, 1206, 1%, 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW120610K0FKEA
5 R5, R16, R26, R29, R32 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 0 Ω Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
1 R6 Resistor, 0805, 1%, 1 kΩ Vishay CRCW08051K00FKEA
3 R7, R8, R13 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
1 R9 Resistor, 0805, 1%, 0 Ω Vishay CRCW08050000Z0EA
2 R10, R11 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 4.7 Ω Vishay CRCW06034R70FKEA
1 R12 Resistor, 0805, 1%, 2.2 kΩ Vishay CRCW08052K20FKEA
1 R14 Resistor, 0805, 1%, 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW080510K0FKEA
1 R15 Resistor, 2010, 10 mΩ Vishay WSL2010R0100FEA
2 R17, R40 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 33 kΩ Vishay  CRCW060333K0FKEA
1 R18 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 24.9 kΩ Vishay  CRCW060324K9FKEA
1 R19 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 10 Ω Vishay CRCW060310R0FKEA
UG-1115 ADP1074-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 16 of 16
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 R20, R21, R25 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 8.87 kΩ Vishay RC0603FR-078K87L
2 R23, R24 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 0.976 kΩ Vishay CRCW0603976RFKEA
1 R27 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 34.8 kΩ Vishay CRCW060334K8FKEA
2 R28, R39 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 133 kΩ Vishay CRCW0603133KFKEA
2 R30, R31 Resistors, 0603, 1%, 47.5 kΩ Vishay CRCW060347K5FKEA
1 R33 Resistor, 0603, 1%, DNI Vishay
1 R38 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 100 Ω Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
1 SW1 Switch, slide single-pole, double-
throw, 30 V, 0.2 A, PC mount
E-Switch EG1218
1 T1 Transformer Pulse Eng PA0801.004NL